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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CAWBOURNE RINGO Last start placegetter GUN, 13/05/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 5P 4/1/2M. Craig 526401 7/6237

 2 SUPER START 3 Dropping in grade GAR, 01/05/2021, R10, P 3Y 2Y 4P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 14/3176

 3 WILD SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 28/05/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3A. Ivers 536518 3/1252

 4 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2G. Muller 530423 3/2213

 5 CASH BANDIT Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3N. Hand 532288 2/1159

 6 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter DUB, 28/05/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 2/1147

 7 MURIEL TARANTINO Last start placegetter GAR, 29/05/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2A. Ivers 530607 4/2141

 8 WYUNA MISS Last start placegetter GUN, 01/04/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 534209 3/1114

 9 MULWEE BANJO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4R. Hoare 495175 4/0103

 10 BOURBON LOUIE Last start Country winner TAM, 06/03/2021, R4, Y 1Y 7Y 5/4A. Memorey 536802 1/096

 11 RICE'S LEGACY Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R12, M 3M 2M 1M 5/1T. Fleming 485972 19/11294

 12 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 5/1227

 13 DISCO CHOOK Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Bush 498348 8/5183

 14 DEFIER Weighted points score BAT, 05/02/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5174

 15 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3L. Harborne 534531 2/1170

 16 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R5, Y 5Y 6P 3P 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0158

 17 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4N. Hand 533647 1/0155

 18 SHE KNOWS UNO Weighted points score DUB, 28/05/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/2A. White 520903 6/2135

 19 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score GUN, 13/05/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 3/1125

 20 ARROGANT DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 28/05/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/7108

 21 HI MISS Weighted points score COO, 29/05/2021, R6, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4M. Clarke 534204 1/0101

 22 JARGON JIMMY Weighted points score GUN, 19/04/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/099

 23 LOGISTICS LICKER Weighted points score GUN, 01/04/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/099

 24 ARROGANT LILLIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/190

 25 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R6, Y (FEL)P 6Y 4P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/088

 26 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R12, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/087

 27 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score TAM, 08/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 5P 8P 5/2C. Burns 497595 9/286

 28 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 7Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 29 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/384
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 30 MISS JOSIE Weighted points score MOR, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 6Y 2Y 6P 5/4M. Clarke 508920 1/084

 31 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/177

 32 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/2W. Marmara 498236 3/274

 33 WESTSIDE LATER Weighted points score DUB, 16/01/2021, R3, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/3T. Fleming 494580 4/169

 34 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/160
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 1 WILD SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 28/05/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/3A. Ivers 536518 3/1252

 2 LILY GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2G. Muller 530423 3/2213

 3 CASH BANDIT Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3N. Hand 532288 2/1159

 4 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter DUB, 28/05/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 2/1147

 5 MURIEL TARANTINO Last start placegetter GAR, 29/05/2021, R11, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2A. Ivers 530607 4/2141

 6 WYUNA MISS Last start placegetter GUN, 01/04/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 534209 3/1114

 7 MULWEE BANJO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4R. Hoare 495175 4/0103

 8 BOURBON LOUIE Last start Country winner TAM, 06/03/2021, R4, Y 1Y 7Y 5/4A. Memorey 536802 1/096

 9 RICE'S LEGACY Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R12, M 3M 2M 1M 5/1T. Fleming 485972 19/11294

 10 ONLY A WINNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 5/1227

 11 DISCO CHOOK Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Bush 498348 8/5183

 12 DEFIER Weighted points score BAT, 05/02/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5174

 13 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score RIC, 19/05/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 3P 5/3L. Harborne 534531 2/1170

 14 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R5, Y 5Y 6P 3P 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0158

 15 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 04/02/2021, R3, P 5P 2P 4P 5/4N. Hand 533647 1/0155

 16 SHE KNOWS UNO Weighted points score DUB, 28/05/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 5P 5/2A. White 520903 6/2135

 17 LUKE'S LAD Weighted points score GUN, 13/05/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 6P 5/3M. Clarke 508915 3/1125

 18 ARROGANT DUSTY Weighted points score DUB, 28/05/2021, R10, P 4P 3P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/7108

 19 HI MISS Weighted points score COO, 29/05/2021, R6, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4M. Clarke 534204 1/0101

 20 JARGON JIMMY Weighted points score GUN, 19/04/2021, R5, P 6P 8P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/099

 21 LOGISTICS LICKER Weighted points score GUN, 01/04/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 8P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/099

 22 ARROGANT LILLIE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/190

 23 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score COO, 28/04/2021, R6, Y (FEL)P 6Y 4P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/088

 24 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R12, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/087

 25 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score TAM, 08/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 5P 8P 5/2C. Burns 497595 9/286

 26 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 7Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 27 MISS JOSIE Weighted points score MOR, 01/05/2021, R3, Y 6Y 2Y 6P 5/4M. Clarke 508920 1/084

 28 JASON'S CHANCE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/1S. Howarth 490592 9/384

 29 TURNAROUND TINA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/177

 30 LUCY'S BEAR 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/2W. Marmara 498236 3/274

 31 WESTSIDE LATER Weighted points score DUB, 16/01/2021, R3, P 8P 8P (FEL)P 5/3T. Fleming 494580 4/169
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 32 SANGER BANGER Weighted points score GAR, 10/04/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3D. Wright 520487 2/160
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 1 NASHVILLE BANDIT Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R2, P 2P 4P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/0101

 2 DARK WATERS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 25/05/2021, R1, P

GUN, 20/05/2021, R2, P

6P 3P 3P M/1M. Clarke 534196 0/090

 3 SWEET ZEAL 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 27/03/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 3P M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0168

 4 ROSEDALE LASS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/04/2021, R1, Y 4Y 3Y 7Y M/1K. Smith 521228 0/0104

 5 WILDE LILY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 09/05/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 5P M/1M. Mabbott 533648 0/096

 6 HEY BUDDY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 25/05/2021, R2, P 6P 2P M/1J. Lawson 538351 0/092

 7 FOLD BACK Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 29/05/2021, R4, Y 3Y 6P 6P M/1M. Clarke 534240 0/090

 8 KELLY'S KISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 23/05/2021, R1, Y 3Y 5Y M/1K. Smith 535077 0/088

 9 LADY SYRENE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 22/05/2021, R2, P 5P 3P M/1A. Ivers 536521 0/088

 10 KNOCKA OUT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 09/05/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 6P M/1M. Mabbott 536817 0/086

 11 FEDERAL LIMIT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/04/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 3P M/1R. Hoare 536053 0/079

 12 DINKYDI SQUIRT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 10/04/2021, R6, Y 3Y 7P 8P M/1J. Buckley 526029 0/064

 13 FAST TALKING First start M/1M. Landrigan 540249 0/00

 14 GREEK TEMPTATION First start M/1W. Marmara 535622 0/00

 15 SON OF THIRTY First start M/1M. Landrigan 540250 0/00

 16 GREEK WARRIOR First start M/1W. Marmara 535625 0/00

 17 TRALEE TRISTAN First start M/1M. Mabbott 538126 0/00

 18 SERENGETI First start M/1B. Wakem 538352 0/00

 19 JAYDAH'S JET First start M/1A. Memorey 538123 0/00

 20 TRALEE BAM First start M/1M. Mabbott 538129 0/00

 21 CINDY MAREE First start M/1G. Novley 537883 0/00

 22 HUT SIX First start M/1J. Taylor 537643 0/00

 23 SASSY KIRA First start M/1A. Memorey 538120 0/00

 24 BULLET TRAIN First start M/1J. Taylor 537645 0/00

 25 MAURITIAN FLYER First start M/1W. Marmara 535626 0/00

 26 KUNG FU First start M/1B. Davis 538359 0/00

 27 TARNIE Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 25/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Lawson 538350 0/042

 28 HOT SYRENE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 22/05/2021, R3, P 6P M/1A. Ivers 536520 0/042

 29 DINKYDI PIPPA Weighted points score GUN, 08/04/2021, R8, P 5P 4Y 7P M/1J. Buckley 526030 0/0100

 30 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 5Y M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/070
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 31 DINKYDI MISSY Weighted points score GUN, 08/04/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 4P M/1J. Buckley 526028 0/066

 32 TEMPTATION CRAZE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 8P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/052

 33 DRIVE BY BECKY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 04/04/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8P 8P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/052

 34 FLYIN' KYON Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R1, Y 4Y 7Y M/1K. Smith 535079 0/048

 35 BLACK APACHE Weighted points score MUS, 21/03/2021, R2, Y 6Y 4P 8P M/1J. Buckley 499584 0/045

 36 ARROGANT ANDY Weighted points score DUB, 28/05/2021, R1, P 8P 7P 6P M/1L. Haaring 508590 0/044

 37 COMB AND CUTTER Weighted points score GUN, 24/03/2021, R2, P 8P 4P 7P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/042

 38 MAKE ONE UP Weighted points score GUN, 17/12/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1W. Buckley 496983 0/042
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 1 THAT'S NICE TOO Last start winner GUN, 20/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 5/2A. Ivers 536516 7/2306

 2 ICY SPRING Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R5, P 3P 4P 3P 5/4K. Sills 496044 6/0204

 3 TYPHOON TONY 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1183

 4 ZIPPING TRISH Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0135

 5 DANCE A TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4G. Muller 530427 6/0273

 6 CHRONIC BILLIE Weighted points score GAR, 15/05/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 1P 5/4D. Wright 525746 5/0234

 7 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 4P 5/2M. Munn 525565 6/2229

 8 ONLY A WINNER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 5/1227

 9 BROCKIE ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 1P 5/2D. Wright 521025 8/2186

 10 GUNNEDAH GIRL Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R7, Y 3Y 5P 6P 5/3W. Marmara 525627 8/1173

 11 DUPITER Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R6, P 4P 5M 3Y 5/1J. Bush 485970 16/5168

 12 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R5, Y 5Y 6P 3P 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0158

 13 OUTRAGEOUS JET 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R8, P 7P 6Y 3P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 4/1139

 14 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 2Y 5/3C. Stackman 491887 5/1128

 15 MULWEE BANJO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4R. Hoare 495175 4/0103

 16 EXTREME SHIAN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 5P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/0101

 17 KARTER'S POTION 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R5, P 6P 1P 7Y 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 18 JASON'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R7, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/3S. Howarth 490592 9/184

 19 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 494321 3/078

 20 TURNAROUND TINA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R4, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/3S. Howarth 499469 3/177

 21 LUCY'S BEAR 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4W. Marmara 498236 3/074

 22 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R6, P 6P 4Y 8P 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/061
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 1 TYPHOON TONY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 20/05/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 3P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1183

 2 MATILDA GRACE Last start placegetter MAT, 27/05/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/3W. Wakem 495034 2/1154

 3 EXTREME SHIAN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R5, P 7P 1Y 5P 5/4S. Howarth 499987 2/0101

 4 ARROGANT LILLIE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508586 2/090

 5 SWEET CAWBOURNE Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3M. Bell 525116 2/184

 6 SWEET ZEAL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 08/04/2021, R1, P 5P 5Y 3P M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0168

 7 LAZZERETTI Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R1, P 5P 3P 4P M/1G. Barnett 530465 0/092

 8 FEDERAL LIMIT 2 Weighted points score GOS, 04/05/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 3P M/1R. Hoare 536053 0/079
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 1 TALK ABOUT KATIE Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R7, Y 4Y 4P 2P 1/1W. Wakem 498142 15/9271
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 1 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 4P 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 14/6176
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 1 SWEET ZEAL 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 27/03/2021, R3, P 5P 5Y 3P M/1J. Russell 535235 0/0168

 2 FEDERAL LIMIT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 06/04/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 3P M/1R. Hoare 536053 0/079

 3 DRIVE BY BECKY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 04/04/2021, R1, Y 5Y 8P 8P M/1J. Russell 531019 0/052

 4 TEMPTATION CRAZE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 8P M/1R. Hoare 536087 0/052
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 1 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 3Y 2Y 4P 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 14/6176
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 1 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R6, Y 3Y 3Y 4P 5/2M. Munn 525565 6/2229

 2 FRANCO FERNANDO Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 1Y 5/1M. Craig 523871 6/3166

 3 OUTRAGEOUS JET 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R8, P 7P 6Y 3P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 4/1139

 4 DANA BIG JOHNNY Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R6, P 6P 6Y 7P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 10/593

 5 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/05/2021, R6, P 6P 4Y 8P 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/061
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